AVERAGING (MIN-MAX) VOLTMETER
The single phase AV121R is designed to emulate the
"Lincoln" thermal Voltmeter that has been used
since about 1919. The digital logarithmic averaging
produces the same thermal response as the original
meter, but with vast improvements in accuracy,
stability and features. It can be set up and operated
from the front panel or with a computer. The REA

Power Supply       90 to 290 Vac, 2Va
Specifications
ORDERING INFORMATION
A V 1 2 1 R -   9  1  2
Power Supply = 90 to 290 VAC
Options, None
Monitoring Range, 90 to 290 VAC
H = Heater if needed
J = Front Panel Jack
AV121RCAT 10-97
2.2003.0003.951
S I D E  V I E W
1 2
5 6
6.476
REAR VIEW
MODEL
SUB-D CONNECTOR
#9 = N.C.
SPADE CONNECTIONS
#1 #2
#5 #6
BOTTOM
VIEW
OF
METER
#1 = N.C.
#2 = RS232 RD
#3 = RS232 TD
#4 = N.C.
#5 = RS232 GND.
#6 = N.C.
#7 = 0 TO 1 mA+
#8 = 0 TO 1 mA-
A V 1 2 1 R - 9 1 2
AV
121R
TERM.
HOOKUP
#1 & #2=90 TO 288 VAC
STRIPE
#5 & #6= N.C.
SUB-D CONNECTOR
OR
I/O CABLE